
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY 
MILITARY SEA TRANSPORTATION SERVICE, PACIFIC 

N.5.C .. OAKLAND. CALIFORNIA 94625 

MSTSPAC NOTICE 5521 

MSTSP£C 5521 
P~16 

19 JalllUrY 1970 

Jl'rClll8 C~delr', M111~l!'Y Se~ TrusportatiolDl Service, Pacific 
Tog Distrib~tio~ List 

Subj8 Cle.~@e of perso~e1 for eta.sitied .. tter 

Retg <ill) Om,V IlIST 5510.]'C, SUb;!8 SecW!'ity Muual for Claaa1tied 
IlIlfonBtlollil 

(b) OOM.l!lTS mST 5521.llA, Sllb;ll8 hrsollUUl Security Cle&r&acea 
(110m.) 

Eooc18 (1) S~f Ottic~lr' ~~so~l Is~u~d l!e@Ulr'ity Clearaacea 
(2) S~ B~iillt~d ~lr'~ooomel Issu@d SccW!'ity C1cara~e. 
(3) st&tf Ci1!'Uiu ~ll'~OIJJ!M1 li!lmed Secudty Clearucel 
(4) M100lt Cirtl1u ~illl'so_l IiIIl!lu~d S.@vity CJ1~.1 
(5) 'fnlMport \Jmit ()tti@e~!i, COOfilM!ldi~ Office)!'!!! ad CivWu 

~®ll'l!Io~l ~TS(JJ!i II!II!I~ed Se@~ity Cle~u@e8 

1. Purpose. The purpose ot tl!.is Notice ill to prcaulpte list. 01' 
persoa.el issued security @le~~ce •• 

2. c-celli.IUOIll. EMloliureli (1~ tblrough (1) of MSTSl'AC IIOTICB 5521 
of ui JWH 1969 lAll'e lBuperlieded by f'Jllli!!'lOIliUreli (1) th1!'ougb (5) of tbb 
Notille. 

3. Illfomatiom 

tlo bIlla.urell (ll.~ tllillrcmgh (5) lilt _bell'1I of OOMSTSPAC .taft. 
peraolllJ!l!ell. illlllligIMd to USIm lIIiblipl!!, Uid MBTSOI perllioUJel cleared tor ace ... 
to (l~lllit1ed ~tt@r ~~ of t~1i d&tl, 100 ~@al!'~oo@1 with refereac •• <a> 
UJd {b}. . 

b. Spouon' l!'tlqui~ootill tOl!' spe@il~ pl!'ojellt IIl!.ipS It.re /II.Ot 
1~ll.ud.d illl tb1~ ll.i~tl00go . 

4. ~IIiPouibilltl 

. 1.\. C. lIilldiq Oft1@@rli I!!JJld Maillten ilMl!.ll, r4!1I'iew retereMIt <a). 
particulul1J' .uti@le 0239 @JJld detioo1tely elltllb1hlil tl "Med to Dow" 
prior to peHl1tti~ UYOM (repJrdl!.esi!I at @l_OOI:le held) &Il@en to or 
dilllc1oa1.lre of ~ @l~iil!ified iidolllllf£tioili. !MIttel!', or _teriill.. 

JAN 231970 

USNS POPE T· APll0 
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5. Action. Enclosures (1) through (5) shall be detached and retained 
pending receipt of R revised list. 

6. Duration. This Notice is cancelled upon detachment of enclosures 
and for record purposes on 30 June 1970. 

JOHN S. BAILEY 
Chief of Staff, Acting 

DISTRIBUTION: (MSTSPACINST 5215.2J) 
SNDL 4lD, 4l.F, T-1OO .... ••••• MSTSPAC activities only 

Copy to: 
COMSTS 
4111 
USNS SILAS BENT 
USNS MICHELSON 
USNS PETRARCA 
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Authenticated: 

/?1.~ 
M. BURNETT 
Directives Control 
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STAFF OFFICER PERSONNEL 
ISSUED SECURITY CLEARANCES 

NAME RANK CODE CLEARANCE 

BAILEY, JOHN S. CAPT P-OlJ3 TOP SECRET 
BILKA, JOSEPH L. CDR p-4s TOP SECRET 

COLE, PHILIP P. RADM P-OO TOP SECRET 

ELEFANTE, FRANK L. CAPT P-3 TOP SECRET 

FLUHART, JAMES H. CDR P-3 TOP SECRET 

GARDNER, WAYNE R. cwo-4 P-ll SECRET 
GORLEY, LESTER P. LCDR P-l TOP SECRET 
GRIFFIN, MICHAEL A. LT P~4E SECRET 

HOBBS, WILLIAM L. LC'iJR P-3 TOP SECRET 
HOWARD, MARVIN W. CDR P-lD SECRET 
HOWELL, J.4MES M. CDR P-3 TOP SECRET 
HUBBARD, RAYMOND A. CAPT P-1 TOP SECRET 
HUGUS, JAMES E. CAPT P-4E TOP SECRET 

KNIGHT, BURTON L. LCDR P-1 TOP SECRET 

MAGNANO, JOSEPH A. LTJG P-15 TOP SECRET 
MMl\RAINEN, DENNIS C. LT P-4S3 TOP SECRET 
MEASEL, MARTIN L. LTJG P-3 TOP SECRET 
MONROE" (MRY E. LTJG P-OOA TOP SECRET 

RICH, LAWRENCE H. CAP'I' P-5 T'0P SECRET 

WELSH, EDWA.'ID L. LTJG P-15 TOP SECRET 

Enclosure (1) 
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STAFF ENLISTED PERSONNEL 
ISSUED SECURITY CLEARANCE 

NAME RATE CODE CLEARANCE 

AREBALO, CAROLS PRAN POlc SECRET 
BISH, WILLIAM A. QM3 P-3 SECRET 
BITTNER, LARRY w. CYN3 P-15 TOP SECRET 
BORJA, CONCORDIO B. SD1 P-OC CONFIDENTIAL 
CARLSON, EARL L. PN2 P-ll SECRET 
CHESTER, RICHARD L. YN2 p-16 SECRET 
COCK, KENNETH R. YN2 P-ll SECRET 
CRABTREE, JOHN R. EN1 P-01 CONFIDENTIAL 
DANIELS, FLOYD A. YN2 P-OlD SECRET 
DUNHAM, JAMES L. YNl P-01 SECRET 
EDWA.lIDS, EDWARD J. YNC P-OC TOP SECRET 
HEYN, HERBERT R. YN3 P-ll SECRET 
KINNETT, RONNIE R. BM2 P-OO CONFIDENTIAL 
LINDEE., DONALD c. HM3 P-4M CONFIDENTIAL 
LINGEL, FEANCIS D. SK2 p-4s CONFIDENTIAL 
LIHA, JACQUES CYN3 P-15 TOP SECRET 
LUl'IPKIN, JOHNNY W. YN1 P-OlB SECRET 
MCLEA..~, MICHAEL F. RM2 P-15 TOP SECRET 
MEHUS, ARLO H. PNC P-ll SECRET 
MURDOCH, ROHERT J. BID P-3 CONFIDENTIAL 
NEETZ, ROLLIN H. HM2 P-4M COnFIDENTIAL 
PAULINO, LEONARDO Ii. SDl p-oc CONFIDENTIAL 
PEARCE, MICHAEL J. QMl P-3 SECRET 
PETERSON, ROBERT G. RMC P-15 TOP SECRET 
PHIPPS, GARY B. HM3 P-4M CONFIDENTIAL 
PINCH, RODNEY J. SA p-14 CONFIDENTIAL 
ROME:RO, FERNANDO P. PNSA P-ll SECP.ET 
SAMer-'TE, RICARDO A. SKl p-hs SECRET 
SCOTT, GEORGE W. J01 P-OlC SECRET 
SINDT, DARWIN L. PH2 P-OlC SECRE'T 
VM'Dll:WALLE, ANTHONY L. HM3 P-hM CONFIDENTIAL 
WALDRON, ROBERT E. HMC P-4M SECRET 
WP..LTERS, PAUL W. HMl P-4M COllFIDENTIAL 

Enclosure (2) 
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STAFF CIVILIAN PERSONNEL 
ISSUED SECURITY CIEARANCES 

NAME GRADE CODE CIEARANCE 

ABBOTT, JUANITA o. GS-6 P-2 SECRET 
ADAMS, P.AMELA E. GS-4 P-3 CONFIDENTIAL 
ADAMSON, HIRAM C. LDR MACH P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
AHNGER, EUGENE W. INSPECTOR P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
AIEXANDER, EVELYN GS-8 P-OO SECRET 
ANDERSON, GEORGE J. GS-12 P-3 TOP SECRET 
AOKI, JAMES T. GS-9 P-2 CONFIDENTIAL 
ARCHIBALD, EDWARD F. INSPECTOR P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
ASANOVICH, MELVA G. GS-4 P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
ASHLEY, PATRICIA M. GS-4 P-OlC SECRET 

BARD, VIVIAN A. GS-4 P-3 CONFIDENrIAL 
BARKER, HERBERT H. Ml'R VEH INSPECTOR p-4s CONFIDENTIAL 
BARKER, PAUL W. P&E P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
BEDNAR, JOSEPH s. GS-9 p-4s CONFIDENTIAL 
BELL, IEWIS E. GS-5 P-15 TOP SECRET 
BELOY, FRANK R. GS-12 P-2 SECRET 
BELOY, SHIRIEY GS-6 P-4E SECRET 
BENEDICT, RICHARD W. GS-11 P-3 CONFIDENTIAL 
BENNETT, RICHARD S. GS-11 P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
BESSE, EDWARD L. GS-9 P-3 SECRET 
BITTNER, LOUISE GS-4 P-3 CONFIDENTIAL 
BLACK, LAURA GS-6 P-5 SECRET 
BLANKENSHIP, CLARA GS-5 P-7 SECRET 
BLISS, COIEEN GS-4 P-3 SECRET 
BORTIS, IEROY A. MACH GEN FORMN P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
BOUCHAT, RICHARD L. INSPECTOR P-4E CONFIDENrIAL 
BOYCE, WALTER E. GS-9 P-2 SECRET 
BRAKER, MARY B.· GS-7 p-16 SECRET 
BROWN, AUNDRE L. 00-4 P-4S SECRET 
BROom, WARREN A. GS-11 P-3 TOP SECRET 
BURDEN,SHARYN M. GS-4 P-3 SECRET 
BURGER, RALPH N. GS-11 P-OlB SECRET 
BURNETT, MARIE E. GS-5 P-9 SECRET 
BERNARDINO, RICARDO GS-7 p-4s CONFIDENrIAL 

CALLAHAN, IENICE GS-5 P-4E SECRET 
CALLAHA.1'l, VIRGIL E. GS-ll P-3 SECRET 
CANNON, JOHN J. GS-11 P-3 SECRET 
CARLIN, PAUL F. GS-9 P-4M SECRET 
CARLSEN, LORAN O. P&E P-4E CONFIDENrIAL 
CASSIDY, THOMAS H. P&E P-4E SECRET 
CATRON, GORDON B. GS-11 P-4E SECRET 
CAULFIELD, CHARIES E. GS-12 P-4M SECRET 
CHASE, LOUELLA J. Gs-4 P-4E SECRET 
CHILD, LYLE T. GS-9 P-4E CONFIDENrIAL 

Enclosure (3) 
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NAME GRADE CODE CIEARANCE 

CRUE, YOOK H. 00-7 p-4s CONFIDENTIAL 
CLARK, ARDEN M. GS-11 P-4E SECRET 
CLARK, HAROLD R. 00-9 P-2 SECRET 
CLARK, HYRUM L. 00-11 P-2 CONFIDENTIAL 
CLARK, JOHN P. 00-14 P-3 TOP SECRET 
CLEARY, DAVID J. 00-5 P-15 TOP SECRET 
CIEMONS, HARRY R. 00-13 P-9 TOP SECRET 
CLEVELAND, ROBERT GS-7 p-4s CONFIDENTIAL 
COBLE, SHARON L. 00-8 P-5 CONFIDENTIAL 
COLGAN, ROBERT L. 00-13 P-3 TOP SECRET 
COLLINS, THOMAS R. INSPECTOR P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
CORLISS, ROY E. 00-13 P-4E SECRET 
CORONA, WILLIAM O. GEN FORMN P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
CRITES, REED 00-14 P-7 TOP SECRET 
CROTHERS, DELOS M. 00-11 P-2 CONFIDENTIAL 
CZVIK, JAMES E. FORMN MACH P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 

DAVIS, ALBERT w. 00-9 P-2 SECRET 
DAVIS, JOHN L. 00-9 P-2 SECRET 
DAVIS, PAULINE D. 00-5 P-3 CONFIDENTIAL 
DEAN, JOSEPH MULTILITH OPER p-14 CONFIDENTIAL 
DECKER, ROBERT L. GS-12 P-4E SECRET 
DE FILIPPIS, MICHAEL L. GS-9 P-3 SECRET 
DE FRANCESCO, JOHN GS-lO P-3 SECRET 
DE WOLF, JOANNE G. GS-4 P-2 SECRET 
DILLEY, MAYNARD W. 00-13 P-2 SECRET 
DIXON, SHELLIE M. 00-6 P-15 TOP SECRET 
DOCTOLERO, ABELABDO J. 00-9 P-2 SECRET 
DONLAN, EDWARD F. 00-10 P-7 CONFIDENTIAL 
DONNELLY, RAYMOND L. 00-13 P-4E SECRET 
DOUGLAS, GARY L. 00-7 P-15 TOP SECRET 
DYKES, EARL B. 00-9 P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 

EDGINGTON, CLIFFORD W. INSPECTOR P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
EDISON, J1JDY 00-4 P-2 SECRET 
EDMONDS, JO LIZA 00-6 P-3 SECRET 
ERICHSEN, MONICA C. 00-4 P-3 SECRET 
ERICKSON, LEONARD E. FORMN SHIPFIl'I'ER P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 

FECCH!, ARCANGELO GS-7 p-4s SECRET 
FERGUSON, LEON J. P&E P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
l!'ERRAl'Jt, TONI GS-4 P-3 CONFIDENTIAL 
FIELDS, FORREST D. 00-12 P-5 CONFIDENTIAL 
FIELDS, MARY E. 00-4 P-5 SECRET 
FILIBERTI, ERNEST J. 00-13 P-2 SECRET 
FITZGERALD, ROBERT W. 00-5 P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
FITZGERAID, ZITA F. GS-7 P-01 SECRET 

2 Enclosure (3) 
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NAME GRADE CODE CLEARANCE 

FLETCHER, FRANCIS GS-6 P-15 TOP SECRET 
FORSYTH, PAUL L. GS-ll P-3 SECRET 

GAFFIGAN, HARom v. GS-B p-14 SECRET 
GAINES, FREIDA GS-4 p-14 SECRET 
GAIR, MARIE Y. GS-4 P-15 SECRET 
GARCIA, JOSE v. GS-5 P-15 TOP SECRET 
GARTH, MERLE V. P&E P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
GAUCHAT, MELVIN P. GS-12 P-4E SECRET 
GILL, SALLY H. GS-5 p-16 SECRET 
GILLIS, KAREN A. Gs-4 P-3 SECRET 
GLASCO, JAMES H. GS-ll P-15 TOP SECRET 
GLASCO, LORRAINE C. GS-7 P-3 SECRET 
GO, LOTUS J. GS-4 p-16 SECRET 
GOm, GEORGE GS-14 P-2 TOP SECRET 
GORDON, WARREN E. GS-9 P-2 SECRET 
GORMAN, STANlEY C. GS-7 P-4s CONFIDENTIAL 
GRAFF, EARL V. FORMN SHEET MrL P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
GRAHAM, SELWYN H. GS-13 P-2 SECRET 
GREEN, FRANK GS-9 P-3 CONFIDENTIAL 
GREEN, MELVELINE GS-4 P-5 CONFIDENTIAL 
GROSHONG, MAYBELLE E. GS-5 P-4M SECRET 
GROSHONG, MINNIE E. GS-5 P-2 SECRET 
GUNN, BARBARA A. GS-5 P-3 SECRET 

HAGGERTY, EDNA J. GS-4 P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
HANKINS, LAURA L. GS-5 P-4E SECRET 
HARLAN, GEORGE H. GS-15 P-4E SECRET 
HARRIS, CHARLES E. GS-ll P-OIC SECFEr 
HATHAWAY, LEE A. GS-ll P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
HAYMOND, EDWARD GS-12 P-4E SECRET 
HENNESSY, HARLAN B. GS-14 P-5 SECRET 
HENRIKSON, ARTHUR F. GS-12 P-3 TOP SECRET 
HERMAN, BERNIE INSPECTOR P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
HICKS, FERN M. GS-7 P-3 CONFIDENTIAL 
HIEB, HARRY S. GS-ll P-3 SECRET 
HIGH, HELEN M. Gs-6 P-3 SECRET 
HIGHTOWER, FELIX E. GS-7 p-4s CONFIDENTIAL 
HILL, KIRBY JR. GS-5 P-15 TOP SECRET 
HILlENBRAND, JAMES C. P&E P4E CONFIDENTIAL 
HIMPHILL, HOWARD S. INSPECTOR P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
HOPKINS, LUCILLE s. GS-3 p-14 CONFIDENTIAL 
HORSWILL, ARTHUR J. GS-ll P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
HOWARD, FRANKLIN V. GS-12 p-16 TOP SECRET 
HUDGENS, FRANCES GS-4 P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
HUFFCUT, W. HARWOOD GS-15 P-7 TOP SECRET 
HURLEY, JAMES L. GS-12 P-OIB SECRET 

3 Enclosure (3) 
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NAME GRADE CODE CLEARANCE 

JACAK, RICHARD 08-11 P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
JAGNEAUX, ALVIN J. GS-9 P-3 SECRET 
JENNINGS, WALLACE L. 08-11 P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
JOHNSON, AMELIA D. 08-3 P-4M SECRET 
JOHNSON, KAREN D. 08-3 p-14 CONFIDENTIAL 
JOHNSON, LUELLA S. 08-4 P-3 CONFIDENTIAL 

Ell~TING, RALPH w. 08-9 p-14 SECRET 
KELSEY, ROBERT H. 08-11 P-2 SECRET 
KENNY, JAMES B. 08-14 P-3 TOP SECRET 
ICING, JACK T. 08-13 P-4E SECRET 
ICING, JAMES D. 08-11 P-4E SECRET 
KNOWLES, MARGIE C. 08-4 P-3 CONFIDENTIAL 
Kt)FP, BENJAMIN P&E P-4E SECRET 
KUHN, KARL INSPECTOR P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 

LASATER, RAE G. 08-8 P-4E SECRET 
LEE, HUBERT J. 08-9 P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
LEVESQUE, DENIS A. P&E P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
LINDSEY, EDDIE B. 08-4 p-14 SECRET 
LINGEL, SANDRA G. 08-4 P-7 SECRET 
LIPSCOMB, MARGARETE J. 08-12 P-9 SECRET 
LITVINCHUK, FRANCES A. 08-4 P-2 SECRET 
LOCKARD, CHARIES w. 08-13 P-2 SECRET 
LOREGA, MARTIN JR. 08-9 p-4s CONFIDENTIAL 
LOF.EnCE, CHARLES J. 08-11 P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
LOVGREN, ROY E. 08-9 p-4s SECRET 
Lt'MSDEN, ALEXANDER D. 08-13 P-5 SECRET 

MACAULAY, BARBARA 08-4 P-OlB SECRET 
MACDONALD, EVERETT J. 08-11 P-3 TOP SECRET 
MADISON, ARVID S. INSPECTOR P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
MANN, N. JOHN GS-11 P-3 SECRET 
MANROW, BLANCHE A. 08-3 P-3 SECRET 
MARSHALL, RUSSELL w. GS-9 P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
MASSEY, CARL M. 08-13 P-2 SECRET 
MATTSON, CLIFFORD J. 08-12 P-4E SECRET 
MCBRIDE, MICHAEL J. P&E P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
MC CLAIN, VAIETTA J. 08-4 P-3 SECRET 
MC CLENDON, LEATRICE 08-3 P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
MC CUBBIN, WILLIAM D. 08-12 P-3 TOP SECRET 
MCGEE, VELLA I. 08-7 P-3 SECRET 
MCINNIS, VANCE C. 08-6 P-15 TOP SECRET 
MCNAUGHTON, ELEANOR R. G3-6 P-7 SECRET 
MCSRANN, CATHERINE G. 08-6 P-2 CONFIDENTIAL 
MELROSE, DUNCAN G. 08-11 P-4E SECRET 
MENGULA, LAWRENCE J. P&E P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 

4 Enclosure (3) 
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NAME GRADE CODE CLEARANCE 

METAS, AlEX L. P&E P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
MILES, JULIUS E. GS-11 P-2 SECRET 
MILLER, FRANK L. GS-11 P-5 CONFIDENTIAL 
MIRANDA, VIRGINIA GS-4 P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
MONTANA, MARGARET GS-11 P-2 SECRET 
MONTGOMERY, JOHN D. GS-9 p-4s CONFIDENTIAL 
MOORES, MALCOlM J. GS-11 P-4E SECRET 
MORALES, LUIS R. GS-11 P-4E SECRET 
MUERLE, GEBHARD F. GS-11 P-5 SECRET 
MULLEN, MARY ANN GS-3 P-4EX SECRET 
MUOTIO, EDITH E. GS-7 P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 

NATLAND, ARTHUR K. GS-11 P-3 SECRET 
NEWTON, WESLEY LD RIGGER P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
NISICH, PETER GS-11 P-3 SECRET 
NUNEZ, REUBEN GS-7 P-15 TOP SECRET. 

OBRADOVICH, MILO GS-12 P-4E SECRET 
OGATA, YOSHlIE GS-8 P-9 SECRET 

PADILLA, DOMINGO A. GS-12 P-4E SECRET 
PAGE, JAMES F. GS-11 P-9 SECRET 
PALMER, CHARLES N. GS-9 P-4E SECRET 
PAUL, DANIEL M. GS-5 P-15 TOP SECRET 
PAULK, SYLVIA GS-4 p-14 SECRET 
PENNING, LEONARD N. P&E P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
PEREZ, JUANITA J. GS-3 P-4E SECRET 
PETERSON, CLIFFORD A. GS-11 P-2 SECRET 
PETERSON, ROBERT L. GS-11 P-3 SECRET 
PHILLIPS, SAMUEL M. GS-13 P-4E SECRET 
POLANSKY, HERBERT GS-9 P-lB SECRET 
POPOFF, NICHOLAS G. GS-4 P-3 SECRET 
POSEY, LAURENCE GS-9 P-5 SECRET 
PULIDO, PROCESO P. GS-9 P-5 SECRET 

QUICK, ROBERT C. GS-9 P-OIB SECRET 

REAVIS, GERALDINE GS-5 p-4s CONFIDENTIAL 
REYES, ANTONIO GS-9 P-2 SECRET 
RICHARDS, CURTIS H. GS-ll P-4E SECRET 
RIVAMONTE, CARLOS B. GS-IO P-3 SECRET 
RODRIGUEZ, LOUIS A. GS-ll P-3 CONFIDENTIAL 
RODRIGUEZ, MADELINE M. GS-4 P-3 CONFIDENTIAL 
RODRIGUEZ, SAMUEL GS-5 P-15 TOP SECRET 
ROLSTON, ERNEST B. GS-12 P-7 SECRET 
ROSENSTOCK, VIOLET GS-6 p-14 SECRET 

5 Enclosure (3) 
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NJI1.lE GRADE CODE CLEARANCE 

SAINIO, PAUL H. GS-ll P-3 SECRET 
SAMELSOn, RICHARD GS-lO P-5 CONFIDENTIAL 
SCAFIDI, AUGUST GS-ll P-4E SECRET 
SCHEFFE.'R, GERARD INSPECTOR P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
SCHIlLACI, MARY GS-9 P-3 SECRET 
SCHLEININGER, LARRY G. GS-5 P-15 TOP SECRET 
SCHMIDT, DONALD L. INSPECTOR P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
SCHMITT, PEGGY J. GS-5 P-15 SECRET 
SCHWEIGER, ANTON GS-9 P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
SEIFFERT, GEORGE J. GS-IO p-4s SECRET 
SELL, SHIRLEY Gs-6 P-3 SECRET 
SEPoLE~r, WAllREN L. GS-9 P-2 SECRET 
SHADDY, ALBERT J. GS-12 p-4s SECRET 
SEAGEN, ALEXANDER E. INSPECTOR P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
SHERWIN, MARGUERITE B. GS-5 P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
SILVA, CLARENCE INSPECTOR P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
SKOVOTH, MICHAEL GS-ll P-3 SECRET 
SOUTHARD, SUMI GS-6 P-2 CONFIDENTIAL 
SPEER, JOSEPH J. GS-13 P-4E SECRET 
STALLINGS, BRUCE GS-9 P-3 SECRET 
STEFFLER, LENA E. GS-'7 P-5 CONFIDENTIAL 
STEVENSON, CHARLES L. GS-5 P-15 TOP SECRET 
STO'rT, ROBERT GS-12 P-5 SECRET 
STRAI'rKO, PETER P. GS-6 p-4s CONFIDENTIAL 
SUSTARICH, RUDOLPH H. GS-13 p-4s SECRET 
SUYEYASU, YASUKO GS-7 P-2 SECRET 
SUTTON, ROBERT V. GS-9 P-5 CONFIDENTIAL 

TAKACS, LOUIS C. GS-9 P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
TELFORD; NANCY J. GS-5 P-3 SECRET 
THOMAS .• CE'{ISTINE GS-3 p-14 SECRET 
THOMAS, VIRGINIA M. GS-4 p-14 SECRET 
THOMAS, WIlLA M. GS-5 p-4s SECRET 
THONSON, WAITER C. GS-ll P-4E SECRET 
TRONIS, AN?ONIO GS-ll P-hE SECRET 
TOUE, ROBERT A. INSPECTOR p-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
TREADHAY) FRANK L. 08-13 1'-[1,';;; SECRE':P 
TRJLL, Run; .T. GS-~) P-2 G~~Cl{~:t 

TRL~LY, GRACE A. Gs-4 P-OIlJ CONFIDENTIAL 
TRYNER, ARNOLD INSPECTOR P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
TURNER, JUDY Gs-4 P-2 SECRET 

VAN HORN, WILLARD R. GS-lO P-3 SECRET 
VERl-lEYST, WILLIAM L. GS-ll P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
VIESTENZ, LOUIS A. GS-IO P-2 CONFIDENTIAL 
VIESTENZ, PAMELA L. GS-5 P-2 SECRET 
VON WEIEN, HANS C. GS-13 P-OlB SECRET 

6 Enclosure (3) 
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NAME GRADE CODE CLEARANCE 

WAGGONER, LINDA J. GS~7 P~15 TOP SECRET 
WALL, HERMAN C. GS-13 P-4E SECRET 
WALIER, ALISTA V. GS-4 P-5 SECRET 
WALTON, HARRY E. GS-5 P-15 TOP SECRET 
WARD, CHARLES W. GS-12 P-9 SECRET 
WARDE, FRED A. GS-ll P-2 SECRET 
WARBEN, WILLIAM C. WHSEMAN p-14 CONFIDENTIAL 
WATSON, FRANCES B. GS-7 P-2 SECRET 
WEUS, MARK L. GS-9 P-2 CONFIDENTIAL 
WESTBAY, CHARLES w. GS~9 P-2 SECRET 
WHEDON, JOHN W. GS-12 P-4E SECRET 
WHITMORE, JEFFREY L. GS-9 POlC SECRET 
W!ES].WIN, WILLIAM INSPECTOR P-4E CONFIIENTIAL 
WILLIAMS, FRANKLIN D. GS-9 P-3 SECRET 
WILLIAMS, GLADYS GS-4 P-3 CONFIDENTIAL 
WILLIS, FRANK B. GS-ll p-4s SECRET 
WILSON, JANET M. GS-4 P-3B CONFIDENTIAL 
WILSON, WOODROW W. GS-7 p-4s CONFIDENTIAL 
WOFFORD, JOHN T. GS-7 P-15 TOP SECRET 

YIN, LUELLA O. , GS-4 P-3 CONFIDENTIAL 

ZAGER, WEALTHY T. GS-5 P-4E CONFIDENTIAL 
ZEIGIER, ALAN GS-9 P-3 SECRET 

7 Enclosure (3) 



NAME 

ADAMSON, JOSEPH C. 

ALMODIEL, PHILLIP P. 
ANDERSON, Dl.J1)LEY A. 
ANDERSON, CHARLES F. 

BELL, ROBERT (N) 
BAKER, JAMES E. 
BAKO, JULrJS (N) 
BARRETT, JAMES O. 
BERG, HAROLD N. 
BERLIN, GERALD W. 
BERREY, JULIUS M. 
BOORSTEIN, JACK B. 
BOULEY, JAMES N. 
BOYD, GERALD E. 
BOYDSTON, EDWARD A. 
BOYER, FRANK D. 
BRADLEY, WALLACE E. 
BRADY, GRANT 
BUCHANAN, GEORGE E. 
BURDAN, ORVIL (N) 
BURNETT, WILLIAM F. 
BURTON, DONALD A. 

CALLAS, GEORGE E. 
CANTUA, WILLIAM D. 
CAPPELLO, CESARO D. 
CAREY, WILLIAM J. 
CHAMBERLAIN, WILLIAM W. 
CHAROULF.AU, EDWARD J. 
COLLINGE, RENNIE (N) 
CONNALLY, ARCHIE JR. 
COSHOW, JOHN M. 
COULTER, ROBERT W. 
CROSS, Bl"RON K. 
CULLINANE, LAWRENCE O. 
CUNNINGHAM, WILLIAM H. 
CHARlES, ROBERT G. 

AFLOAT CIVILIAN PERSONNEL 
ISSUED SECURITY CLEARANCE 

GRADE 

SECOND OFFICER 

FIRST RADIO OFFICER 
RADIO 
FIRST OFFICER 

FIRST ASSIST RADIO OFFICER 
PURSER 
PURSER 
MASTER 
MASTER 
MASTER 
FIRST OFFICER 
RADIO OFFICER 
MASl'ER 
SECOND OFFICER 
FJIDIO OFFICER 
PD"RSER 
FIRST OFFICER 
SECOND OFFICER 
RADIO OFFICER 
MASTER 
Fu'RSER 
PURSER 

RADIO OFFICER 
SECOND OFFICER 
MAS'l'ER 
FIRST OFFICER 
RADIO OFFICER 
RADIO OFFICER 
FIRST OFFICER 
FIRST OFFICER 
FIRST OFFICER 
FIRST O~"'FICER 
MASTER 
RADIO OFFICER 
MASTER 
FIRST OFFICER 
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CLEARANCE 

SECRET 

CONFIDENTIAL 
SECRET 
SECRET 

CONFIDENTIAL 
SECRET 
SECRET 
TOP SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
CONFIDENTIAL 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 

SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
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DALTON, WILLIAM H. 
DENNEHY, JOSEPH (N) 
DICKMAN, ROY S. 
DOSSEY, ELMER E. 
DRISCOLL, CLAIRE E. 
DUDA, WILLIAM J. 

EDGE, DONALD P. 
ELLIOT, PETER S. 
ESKRIDGE, STANLEY D. 
ESTES, MICHAEL (N) 

FINIGAN, WILLIAM H. 
FOSSE, RAYMOND E. 
FU, YORK K. 

GAHEGAN, CHARIES F. 
GARDNER, HUGH L. 
GEHRIG, JAMES T. 
GIBSON, ERWIN R. 
GLENN, WILLIS B. 
GOOCH, JOSEPH W. 
GOSS, EDWARD R. 
GRANT, CECIL L. 
GREGG, RICHARD W. 

HAAT, BERNARD L. 
HARRINGTON, JOHN (N) 
HASKELL, LEROY JR. 
HAUGH, LLOYD R. 
HAZELBAKER, HERSCHEL 
HEINZ, HARRY L. 
HERBST, ROBERT A. 
HETHERSHAW, KENNETH W. 
HIND, MORGAN 
HODGE, JOHN F. 
HOGANSEN, HENNING J. 
HOOK, WILLIAM F. 
HOSEY, RICHARD B. 
HOTTLE, HAROLD E. 
HOUSE, FRANK H. 
HOWARD, HERHERT H. 

GRADE 

RADIO OFFICER 
RADIO OFFICER 
MASTER 
SECOND OFFICER 
MASTER 
SECOND OFFICER 

MASTER 
PURSER 
PURSER 
DAMAGE CONTROL INSTRUCTOR 

PURSER 
MASTER 
SECOND OFFICER 

PURSER 
RADIO OFFICER 
SECOND OFFICER 
MASTER 
SECOND OFFICER 
FIRST ASSIST RADIO OFFICER 
RADIO OFFICER 

. FIRST OFFICER 
FIRST OFFICER 

SECOND OFFICER 
MASTER 
MASTER 
FIRST OFFICER 
RADIO OFFICER 
MASTER 
MASTER 
PURSER 
PURSER 
FORSER 
MASTER 
RADIO OFFICER 
MASTER 
MASTER 
FORSER 
RADIO OFFICER 

2 

CLEARANCE 

SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 

SECRET 
SECRE'r 
SECRET 
SECRET 

SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 

SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
TOP SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 

SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 
SECRET 

Enclosure (4) 
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NAME GRADE CLEARANCE 

JACKSON, RAYMOND L. RADIO OFFICER SECRET 
JACOBS, JOHN M. PURSER SECRET 
JARVIE, WILLIAM (N) MASTER SECRET 
JENKINS, CHARLES W. DAMAGE CONTROL INSTRUCTOR SECRET 
JOHNSON, ELMER F. RADIO OFFICER SECRET 
JONES, BILLY R. SECOND OFFICER SECRET 
JONES, JAMES T. CHIEF RADIO OFFICER SECRET 
JONES, ROBERT M. PURSER SECRET 

KAUFMAN, lSAI A. DAMAGE CONTROL INSTRUCTOR SECRET 
KELLEY, THURMAN L. PURSER SECRET 
KINGMA, LOUIS (N) FIRST OFFICER SECRET 
KJAR, ANDREW R. PURSER SECRET 
KNERICK, STEPHEN (N) PURSER SECRET 
KRAINIK, EARL M. FIRST ASSIST RADIO OFFICER SECRET 
KRULL, GOTTFRIED C. MASTER SECRET 

LAPINE, ARTlfJR FIRST OFFICER SECro~T 

LANDRY, ROBERT E. MASTER SECRET 
LANE, ALBERT V. SECOND OFFICER SECRET 
LARSEN, LLOYD S. MASTER SECRET 
LEE, VICTOR (N) FIRST ASSIST RADIO OFFICER CONFIDENTIAL 
LEWIS, EUGENE E. CHIEF RADIO OFFICER SECRET 
LOPEZ, JOHN A. RADIO OFFICER SECRET 
LUDLOW, WILLIAM H. RADIO OFFICER SECRET 
LUDWIG, PAUL T. MASTER SECRET 
LUTGENDORF, MARTIN (N) FIRST OFFICER SECRET 
LYTLE, DARREL E. RADIO OFFICER SECRET 

MAHONEY, HAROLD J. MASTER SECRET 
MALTMAN, FRED T. JR. SECOND OFFICER SECRET 
MARTEL, THOMAS (N) PURSER SECRET 
MC CANN, KENNETH A. MASTER SECRET 

METZ, DAVID E. PURSER SECRET 
MILLER, HENRY D. MASTER SECRET 
MONOGAN, JAMES E. FIRST OFFICER SECRET 
MONTENEGRO, JUAN P. PURSER SECRET 
MOON, CAROL O. F. MASTER SECRET 
MOOTS, ROBERT M. SECOND OFFICER SECRET 
MORGAN, JOSEPH F. FIRST ASSIST RADIO OFFICER SECRET 
MORRIS, MILES M. PURSER SECRET 
MORRISON, DAVE L. RADIO OFFICER SECRET 
MOTROEN, RALPH L. PURSER SECRET 
MUOTIO, EDDIE E. FORSER SECRET 
MURPHY, DENNIS T. RADIO OFFICER SECRET 

3 Enclosure (4) 
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NAME GRADE CLEARANCE --
NASSET, LAWRENCE O. FIRST OFFICER SECRET 
NICASTRO, GUIDO (N) FIRST OFFICER SECRET 
NICKLOW, ROY E. RADIO OFFICER SECRET 
NOBLE:, BRICE E. CHIEF RADIO OFFICER SECRET 
NOME, JACK (N) PURSER SECRET 
NOWLIN, NILWON K. RADIO OFFICER SECRET 
NYGREN, VINCENT (N) MASTER SECRET 
OATMAN, MARSHALL Z. FIRST ASSIST RADIO OFFICER SECRET 
OLNEY, ALFRED (N) PURSER SECRET 
ORTUTAY, JOHN JR. FIRST OFFICER SECRET 
OWEN, DAVID JR. DAMAGE CONTROL INSTRUCTOR SECRET 

PARK, VEACHEL (N) FIRS'r OFFICER SECRET 
PAULSEN, SIDNEY J. HAS1'ER SECRET 
PELLAND, RENE P. PURBEE SECRET 
PERRY, HAYS C. JR. PURSER SECRET 
PETERSEN, ROBERT L. SECOND OFFICER SECRET 
PETERSON, ALFRED E. SECOlID OFFICER TOP SECRET 
PETERSON, ROYAL L. WISTER SECRET 
PETERSON, WALTER E. FIEST ASSIST RADIO OFFICER SECRET 
PETF.OSKY, JOSEPH C. HASTER SECRET 
PHILLIPS, DELBERT D. FIEST OFFICER TOP SECRET 
PIKE, JAMES H. SECOND OFFICER SECRET 
POPE, WILLIAM A. RADIO OFFICER SECRET 
PORCUINCULA, FLORDE V. PURSEE SECRET 
POWELL, WELDON W. IrtJRSER SECRET 
PRESTON, DONALD E. RADIO OFFICER SECRET 

QUINN, WILFRED V. SEC~)ND OFFICER SECRET 

RATH, JACK A. MftETER TOP SECRET 
REBICR, MI'rClTh;LL S. RADIO OFFICER SECRET 
REEVES, REX M. RADIO OFFICER SECRET 
RHOADS, ROBERT L. WISTER SECRET 
RICAL~, FELIX M. PURSER SECRET 
ROBINSON, HAROLD G. DAMAGE CONTROL INSTRUCTOR SECRET 
ROGERS, FRAl'iK A. FI.i'ST OFFICER SECRET 
ROSENBlJill, KARL E. l,lASTER SECRET 
RUFF, WILUAM T. FIRST' OFFICER SECRET 
RUSSELL, ,TAMES M.\{. WISTER SECRET 

SAINSBURY, F'RA .. 1I!K W. HAS'rER SECRET 
S.~QUIST, ROBERT C. HASTER SECRET 
SANTOS, HERBERT N. PURSER SECRET 
SAVAGE, EDWAIID C. HASTER SECRET 
SCANNEr'!', TIHCl:rHY J. PURSER SECRET 
SCATES, PA'UL W. ,rR. FIRST OFFICER SECRET 

4 Enclosure (4) 
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NAME GRADE CLEARANCE 

SEALANA, MAXIMO (N) PURSER SECRET 
SEALEY, tt An ltD U RADIO OFFICER SECRET 
SECOR, PAGE A. DAMAGE CONTROL INSTRUCTOR SECRET 
SEDAM, JAMES E. MASTER SECRET 
SWSHER, HAROLD A. MASTER SECRET 
SMITH, FLETCHER L. PURSER SECRET 
SMITH, RAlMOND L. MASTER SECRET 
SORKEN, ROBERT L. MASTER SECRET 

STALLINGS, JOHN D. FIRST OFFICER SECRET 
STEPHENS, LOYOLA P. SECOND OFFICER COllFIDENTIAL 
SUCHOJa:, JOHN J. RADIO OFFICER SECRET 
SULLINS, EARL.S. PURSER SECRET 
SUMNER, CHARLES F. RADIO OFFICER SECRET 
SUTTON, MICHAEL L. RADIO OFFICER SECRET 

TAGLE, JOSE S. PURSER SECRET 
TANNEHILL, BILLY J. PURSER SECRET 
TAYLOR, WAYNE L. SECOND OFFICER SECRET 
TEMPLE ROBERT H. PURSER SECRET 
THORNTON, RICHARD E. MASTER SECRET 
TIBBITS, WALLACE L. SECOND OFFICER TOP SECRET 
TRAPP, CALVIN M. PURSER SECRET 
TWEEDLE, HAROLD N. FIRST OFFICER SECRET 

VOLSE, LOUIS AELRED FIRST OFFICER SECRET 

WADE, PAUL D. MASTER SECRET 
WALPERT, JERRY R. FIRST ASSIST RADIO OFFICER SECRET 
WEBBER, CECIL L. FIRST OFFICER SECRET 
WEEKS, MANFORD J. PURSER SECRET 
WELTON, LAWRENCE E. RADIO OFFICER SECRET 
WHEELER, WALTER E. FIRST ASSIST RADIO OFFICER SECRET 
WHITWORTH, DELBERT D. PURSER SECRET 
WILKENSON, RICHARD H. PASTER SECRET 
WIlSON, ROBERT A. MASTER TOP SECRET 
WIRTH, LAWRENCE G. MASTER SECRET 
WOOD, DEAN, T. PURSER SECRET 

YORK, DAVID S. RADIO OFFICER SECRET 
YOUNGBLOOD, WILLIAM W. FIRST OFFICER SECRET 

ZEGZllRYN, EDWARD M. PURSER SECRET 
ZIMMERLING, RAYMOND L. MASTER SECRET 

5 Enclosure (4) 
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COMMANDING OFFICER & CIVILIAN PERSONNEL 
MSTSOs ISSUED SECURITY CLEARANCE 

NAME 

BROADWELL, EDWARD A. 

GOODWIN, FRANK O. JR. 

PRICE, WILLIAM M. 

MORIN, RONALD D. 

NAME 

CAMERON, ARCHIE 

COMBAHEE, THOMAS D. 

HARRIGAN, CHARLES J. 

LONGMIRE, ARVID Q. 

COPENHAVEN, JOHN R. 

TRUMBLY, MARY J. 

FENDT, OTIS H. JR 

TOONE, JOHN T, 

OFFICERS 

RANK MSTS OFFICE CLEARANCE 

CDR SEATTLE TOP SECRET 

LCDR LONG BEACH TOP SECRET 

CAPT HONOLULU TOP SECRET 

CDR ANCHORAGE TOP SECRET 

CIVILIANS 

GRADE MSTS OFFICE CLEARANCE 

GS-12 LONG BEACH SECRET 

GS-ll LONG BEACH SECRET 

GS-1O LONG BEACH SECRET 

GS-lO LONG BEACH SECRET 

GS-ll ANCHORAGE TOP SECRET 

GS-5 ANCHORAGE CONFIDENTIAL 

TRANSPORT UNIT OFFICER PERSONNEL 

~ 

LCDR 

LCDR 

MSTS TRANSP UNIT CLEARANCE 

ONE TOP SECRET 

TWO TOP SECRET 

Enclosure (5) 



., . 
!&!. 
ZEGZDItYN, EDWAItD M. 
ZIMMEItLING, ItAlMOND L. 

(Cont'd) 

~ 

PUltSEIt 
FII!ST OFFICEIt 

7 
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CLp!tANCE 

SECltET 
SEC1!ET 
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